# OP \$40.00 1216′

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kentarou Takano	06/23/2008
Shinyo Gayama	06/23/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12161030

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rrodriguez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 396.49029X00

William I. Solomon

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=49029X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021242 FRAME: 0480

500593561

# **ASSIGNMENT**

				y acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby	y sell and assign to	Mitsubishi Gas	Chemical Compa	ny, Inc.
·		-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	<del></del>	
its successors and assigns America, in and to	s or other legal repr	esentatives all my rights,	title and interest, in	and for the United States of
METHOD OF STA	ABILIZING S-ADI	ENOSYL-L-METHIONIN	E AND STABILIZI	ED COMPOSITION
tion for United States I which may be granted entire ownership of the	Letters Patent theref therefor, and all di said Letters Patent w	or, executed by me even d visions, continuations and then granted, to be held an	ate herewith, and all extensions thereof, and enjoyed by said	and described in the applica- United States Letters Patent the said interest being the Mitsubishi Gas
Chemical Comparterm for which said Letter by me or us if this assignment	ny, Inc. ters Patent may be g ment and sale had no	, its sucessors, assigns or granted, as fully and entire of been made;	other legal representally as the same would	atives, to the full end of the have been held and enjoyed the may be necessary, lawful,
and proper in the prosecontinuation-in-part, sub	cution of the above- ostitute, divisional, r	named application or in th	e preparation and prose se applications or in	osecution of any continuing, any amendment, extension,
And I do hereby Mitsubishi Gas	y authorize and requ Chemical Comp	est the Commissioner of Poany, Inc.	atents to issue said L	etters Patent to said
1) Date Turne 00	2000 Inventor	(Full Name) Kentarou TAKANO Japan	Kentaro	(Signature)
Residence	Niigata,	, Japan	Citizenship	Japan Japan
ACONTONICO			Citizensinp	a Research Laboratory
2) Date June 23,	2008 T	Tayuhama, Kita-ku, Shinyo GAYAMA	Shimuse	igata, Japan Layama Japan
2) Date <u>June 23.</u> Residence	Niigata,	Japan	Circo II	Japan
Post Office Address	c/o Mitsubishi	Gas Chemical Compar	Cruzensnip ny Inc., Niigata	Research Laboratory,
Fost Office Address:		Tayuhama, Kita-ku,		
3) Date	Inventor			
4) Date				
-			M.S	
Witness(es)				•
• •	2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4)	
1)	3)		5)	

**RECORDED: 07/16/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021242 FRAME: 0481